
Transfer Schedule "A"

Functional Transfers of Certain Functions from the Major System Designated Power (PXXX) to 
the Major System Designated Joint (JXXX)

Effective immediately

TRANSFER THE SECURITY PLANNING FUNCTION OF THE POWER SYSTEM ENGINEERING DIVISION TO THE
JOINT SYSTEM SECURITY SERVICES DIVISION

Class
Code Class TitleEmpl Name DDR Pos No. Org Code Bud/Sub

Eddy Allahverdian 
Vahe Khachatryan 
Ali Joorabchi 
VACANT
Peter S. Ungsethaphand
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT
Julio Becerra
VACANT

7539
7525
7525
7525
7525
7525
7525
7525

Electrical Engineer 
Electrical Engineering Associate 
Electrical Engineering Associate 
Electrical Engineering Associate 
Electrical Engineering Associate 
Electrical Engineering Associate 
Electrical Engineering Associate 
Civil Engineering Associate 
Senior Administrative Clerk (formerly SC 
Senior Electrical Engineering Drafting 
Power Engineering Manager

94- 75108
95- 75252 
95-75252 
95-75251 
95-75252 
95-75252 
95-75252 
95-72462 
94-13640
94- 72010
95- 94531

31978
46667
48077
46980
6800
50460
48315
46039
5602
6546
28340

35200
35200
35200
35200
35200
35200
35200
35200
35200
35200
35200

Bud
Bud
Bud
Sub
Bud
Bud
Bud
Bud

1368 Bud
7209
9453

Bud
Bud

FROM ORG CODE: 
FROM PAYROLL:

78402
58-79

TO: 35200 
TO: 20-89

Mozhgan T. Yazdi 7525 Electrical Engineering Associate 95-75253 19874 35200 Bud

FROM ORG CODE: 
FROM PAYROLL:

78540
58-67

TO: 35200 
TO: 20-89

TRANSFER THE FLEET ENGINEERING/SPECIFICATION FUNCTION OF THE POWER SYSTEM ENGINEERING
DIVISION AND INTEGRATED SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION TO THE JOINT SYSTEM OPERATIONS SUPPORT
SERVICES DIVISION

Class
Code Class TitleEmpl Name DDR Pos No. Org Code Bud/Sub

Michael Sullivan 9103 Fleet Services Manager 95-91033 2360 37310 Bud

FROM ORG CODE: 
FROM PAYROLL:

77100
64-77

TO: 37310 
TO: 23-15

Oscar L. Bustos 
VACANT 
Dennis Luker 
Sonia G. Sanchez 
Bernard Kissinger 
VACANT 
VACANT 
VACANT 
VACANT

7554
7554
7554
7554
7554
7558
7560
3734
3734

Mechanical Engineering Associate 
Mechanical Engineering Associate 
Mechanical Engineering Associate 
Mechanical Engineering Associate 
Mechanical Engineering Associate 
Mechanical Engineer 
Automotive Engineer 
Equipment Specialist 
Equipment Specialist

95-75542
95-75542
95-75542
95-75542
95-75543
94-75301
93-75001
93-37300
93-37300

43617
47134
2332
2363
2037
37763
23929
24422
47122

37310
37310
37310
37310
37310
37310
37310
37310
37310

Bud
Bud
Bud
Bud
Bud
Bud
Bud
Bud
Bud

FROM ORG CODE: 
FROM PAYROLL:

78150
58-66

TO: 37310 
TO: 23-15

TRANSFER THE REAL ESTATE/ASSETS FUNCTION OF THE POWER SYSTEM EXECUTIVE OFFICE TO THE JOINT
SYSTEM CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER'S ORGANIZATION

Class
Code Class TitleEmpl Name DDR Pos No. Org Code Bud/Sub

Craig G. Luna 1949 Chief Real Estate Officer 95-19493 22502 36000 Bud

FROM ORG CODE: 
FROM PAYROLL:

70100 TO: 36000 
51-11 TO: 20-50


