## <u>Functional Transfers of Certain Functions from the Major System Designated Power (PXXX) to</u> the Major System Designated Joint (JXXX)

Effective immediately

- -

## TRANSFER THE SECURITY PLANNING FUNCTION OF THE POWER SYSTEM ENGINEERING DIVISION TO THE JOINT SYSTEM SECURITY SERVICES DIVISION

	Class					
Empl Name	Code	Class Title	DDR	Pos No.	Org Code	Bud/Sub
Eddy Allahverdian	7539	Electrical Engineer	94-75108	31978	35200	Bud
Vahe Khachatryan	7525	Electrical Engineering Associate	95-75252	46667	35200	Bud
Ali Joorabchi	7525	Electrical Engineering Associate	95-75252	48077	35200	Bud
VACANT	7525	Electrical Engineering Associate	95-75251	46980	35200	Sub
Peter S. Ungsethaphand	7525	Electrical Engineering Associate	95-75252	6800	35200	Bud
VACANT	7525	Electrical Engineering Associate	95-75252	50460	35200	Bud
VACANT	7525	Electrical Engineering Associate	95-75252	48315	35200	Bud
VACANT	7525	Civil Engineering Associate	95-72462	46039	35200	Bud
VACANT	1368	Senior Administrative Clerk (formerly SC	94-13640	5602	35200	Bud
Julio Becerra	7209	Senior Electrical Engineering Drafting	94-72010	6546	35200	Bud
VACANT	9453	Power Engineering Manager	95-94531	28340	35200	Bud
FROM ORG CODE:	78402	TO: 35200				
FROM PAYROLL:	58-79	TO: 20-89				
Mozhgan T. Yazdi	7525	Electrical Engineering Associate	95-75253	19874	35200	Bud
FROM ORG CODE: FROM PAYROLL:	78540 58-67	TO: 35200 TO: 20-89				

## TRANSFER THE FLEET ENGINEERING/SPECIFICATION FUNCTION OF THE POWER SYSTEM ENGINEERING DIVISION AND INTEGRATED SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION TO THE JOINT SYSTEM OPERATIONS SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION

	Class					
Empl Name	Code	Class Title	DDR	Pos No.	Org Code	Bud/Sub
Michael Sullivan	9103	Fleet Services Manager	95-91033	2360	37310	Bud
FROM ORG CODE:	77100	TO: 37310				
FROM PAYROLL:	64-77	TO: 23-15				
Oscar L. Bustos	7554	Mechanical Engineering Associate	95-75542	43617	37310	Bud
VACANT	7554	Mechanical Engineering Associate	95-75542	47134	37310	Bud
Dennis Luker	7554	Mechanical Engineering Associate	95-75542	2332	37310	Bud
Sonia G. Sanchez	7554	Mechanical Engineering Associate	95-75542	2363	37310	Bud
Bernard Kissinger	7554	Mechanical Engineering Associate	95-75543	2037	37310	Bud
VACANT	7558	Mechanical Engineer	94-75301	37763	37310	Bud
VACANT	7560	Automotive Engineer	93-75001	23929	37310	Bud
VACANT	3734	Equipment Specialist	93-37300	24422	37310	Bud
VACANT	3734	Equipment Specialist	93-37300	47122	37310	Bud
FROM ORG CODE:	78150	TO: 37310				
FROM PAYROLL:	58-66	TO: 23-15				

## TRANSFER THE REAL ESTATE/ASSETS FUNCTION OF THE POWER SYSTEM EXECUTIVE OFFICE TO THE JOINT SYSTEM CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER'S ORGANIZATION

	Class					
Empl Name	Code	Class Title	DDR	Pos No.	Org Code	Bud/Sub
Craig G. Luna	1949	Chief Real Estate Officer	95-19493	22502	36000	Bud
FROM ORG CODE: FROM PAYROLL:		TO: 36000 TO: 20-50				